900236210 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iCentera Incorporated	FORMERLY iCentera Corporation	10/15/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callidus Software Inc.
Street Address:	6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 500
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3277517	PORTALS FOR MORTALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9252510525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9252512217

Email: akrishnan@calliduscloud.com

Correspondent Name: Aditya Krishnan, Senior Patent Counsel
Address Line 1: 6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aditya Krishnan
Signature:	/Aditya Krishnan/
Date:	10/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Portals for Mortals Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0362 Registration No. 3,277,517 Serial No. 78,737,840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, iCentera Corporation do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Callidus Software Incorporated, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 500, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the disclosed United States Trademark,

which was filed on October 21, 2005 and assigned Serial Number 78,737,840,
which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and is entitled:

PORTALS FOR MORTALS

And Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Callidus Software Inc. and its agents to insert in the spaces provided above the name of the Trademark, filing date, and application number.

Signed: Assignor Signature	10/15/2012 Date	LAGUARUT Assigned Signature	101 15/0013

Craig Nelson, VP Sales Enablement
Assignor Printed Name – for iCentera Inc.

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

V. Holly Albert, Senior VP, Gen Counsel, Corp Secretary
Assignee Printed Name – for Califdus Software Inc.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0363